GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2042
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2™ AUGUST, 2024

TRAINING TO ASHA WORKERS IN AP
2042: SHRI KESINENI SIVANATH:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Accredited Social Health Activists (ASHAs) currently deployed in Andhra Pradesh with a detailed breakup of their deployment, district-wise;

(b) the details of training programmes conducted for ASHA workers that are not limited to financial and digital literacy, data entry and management during the last five years in Andhra
Pradesh; and

(©) the details of the mechanism/digital platform/database implemented for recording and managing ASHA workers' data, State/UT-wise and district-wise especially in Andhra Pradesh?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) A total of 42,518 Accredited Social Health Activist (ASHA) workers are currently deployed in Andhra Pradesh as on 31% March, 2024 (As per National Health Mission, Management Information System Report).

District-wise details of ASHA deployment are not maintained centrally.

(b) As per the information provided by State of Andhra Pradesh, all ASHA workers have received training in expanded service packages including Oral, Eye, ENT, Emergency Medical Care and Palliative Care.

(©) The details regarding mechanism/digital platform/database implemented for recording and managing ASHA workers' data are not maintained centrally.
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